
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
JOYSIDE Wood Gazebo

Series A08
IF YOU PURCHASED THE GAZEBO ONLINE AND HAVE ANY

QUESTIONS OR CONCERNS

PLEASE CONTACT USWITH EMAIL ORMESSAGE

service@joysidefurniture.com
+1 628-263-4608 (Message)

mailto:service@eaglepeak.com


2 / 31

No.
DESCRIPTION QTY Draft

07 Front upper left Post 1

08 Front upper right Post 1

09 Rear post1 1

10 Rear post 2 1

11 Lower end of front Post 2

37 Back Cross Beam 1 1

38 Back Cross Beam 2 1

39 Middle Beam 2 1

40 Middle Beam 1 1

31 Long Beam 3 1

32 Long Beam 1 1

33 Long Beam 4 1

34 Long Beam 2 1



3 / 31

15 Left front oblique brace 1

16 Right front oblique brace 1

17 Left back diagonal brace 1

18 Right back diagonal brace 1

45 Front Cross Beam 2 2

46 Front Cross Beam 1 2

26 Table Top 1

A Post Cap 2

B Post Base 4

B1 Base Cover 4

C Cross Beam Cap 1 4

D L-Shape Press Piece 1 1

E L-Shape Press Piece 2 1

F L-Shape Press Piece 3 2

G1 Fence connector 2

G2 Board of the fence 6

H Beam connector 4

I3 Left side mesa connector 1



4 / 31

I4 Right side mesa connector 1

J Abat vent 1

K1 Upper Middle Cross Beam 1 1

L1 Upper Middle Cross Beam 2 1

M1 Middle Cross Beam 2 1

N1 Middle Cross Beam 3 1

P1 Upper Panel Flashing 1 1

Q1 Upper Panel Flashing 2 1

R1 Lower Panel Flashing 1 1

S1 Lower Panel Flashing 2 1

T Side Panel Flashing 1 2

U Side Panel Flashing 2 2

V1 Middle Cross Beam 8

W1 Top Cap 1 6

X1 Top Cap 2 6

Y1 Shade cloth long rod 1

Y2 Shade cloth short rod 1



5 / 31

Hardware Pack

Label Description Qty ADD Part Image

H1 Bolt M8*35 28 2

H2 Bolt M8*160 6 1

H3 Bolt M8*190 2

H4 Screw ST 4.2*25 120 6

H6 Screw ST 4.2*70 4 1

H8 Screw ST6*35 16 2

H9 Screw ST8*80 8 1

H10 Flat Washer M6 16 2

H11 Flat Washer M8 32 4

H12 Hex Nut M8 8 1

H13 Bolt M6*15 96 5

H14 Bolt M8*130 8
1



6 / 31

HS Stake Φ8*180 8

TT Plastic Ring 12 2

HW1 Allen Key M8 1

HW2 Wrench M8 2

HW3 Wrench M6 2



7 / 31

1

07 1x

<1>

08 1x

11 2x

A 2x

H14 8x
M8x130

8xH48x
ST 4.2x25

H11
M8

STEP1 STEP2

07 08 A 11

11

H4

A
08

07H14

H11
07

08

07 11

08 11



8 / 31

<2>

2x

2x

B

B1

2
8xH4
ST 4.2x25

STEP1
STEP2

B1

B

11

11

B

H4

08

07



9 / 31

<3>

2x

2x

B

B1

3
8xH4
ST 4.2x25

1x10

1x09

STEP1
STEP2

B
B1

B

09

10



10 / 31

4

37 1x

<4>

38 1x

39 1x

40 1x

4x
M8x35

16xH4
ST 4.2x25

H12xC

STEP2
STEP3

STEP1

3738

C

H1

37

38
C

H4

37
C

38

H4

37
38

39
40



11 / 31

5

D 1x

<5>

E 1x

4x
M8x80

H912xH11
M8

4xH12
M8

H3 2x M8x190 2xH2 M8x160

STEP1
STEP2

STEP3
STEP4

07

H11

H9 H3

07

H11

H12

07

08

10

09

40

39

38

37

D

E

10
10

E

H11

H12

H2
H9

H11H11

H11



12 / 31

6

31 1x

<6>

33 1x

32 1x

34 1x

4x
M8x35

H1

STEP1 STEP2

31
32

33
34

33
34 34

33

H1



13 / 31

7

<7>

4x
M8x80

H912xH11
M8

4xH12
M8

4xH2 M8x160

STEP1
STEP2

STEP3 STEP4

1x

1x

31

32

33

34

31
H2

H11

H11 H12

31

H9 H11 09

07

32

32

H11
H12

H11

H11H9

H2

07

07

08
10

09

31
32

40
39

33
34

37
38



14 / 31

d1=d2

Rt 90

8

15 1x

<8>

16 1x

16x
ST6x35

H816xH10
M6

07

08

10

09

40
39

37
38

15

16

17

18

18
H10 H8

H10
H8

H8H10

H8
H10

17 1x

18 1x

15
16

17



15 / 31

9

45 2x

<9>

46 2x

12x
M8x35

16xH4
ST 4.2x25

H1

H 4x

C 2x

STEP1 STEP2
STEP3

STEP4

45 46

C

C
46

45

H4

H1 H4

46

45 C

4546

H

H1



16 / 31

10

<10>

8x
M8x35

H1

46

45

2x

STEP1 STEP2

45

46

45

46

31 32

33 34

H1
H1

H H



17 / 31

11

F 2x

<11>

8xH4
ST 4.2x25

STEP2

STEP1

31 32

33 34

F

F

45

46

F

F

32 45

H4
H4



18 / 31

12

K1 1x

<12>

6xH4
ST 4.2x25

L1 1x

STEP1
STEP2

45

46
39

40
45

4638

37

46

45

H4

K1

40

39

H4
H4

38

37

L1

L1

K1



19 / 31

13

M1 1x

<13>

8xH4
ST 4.2x25

N1 1x

4xH13
M6X15

STEP1

STEP2STEP3

K1

L1

M1

N1

H4 H4

M1H4
M1

N1
L1

K1

H13

H4

H4
N1

H4



20 / 31

14

<14>

V1 8x

16xH13
M6X15

V1
V1

V1
V1

V1
V1

V1V1

L1

K1

Y1

Y2

H13

V1

V1

H4

Y1
Y2

4xH4
ST 4.2x25

Y1 1x

Y2 1x



21 / 31

15

<15>

T 2x

8xH4
ST 4.2x25

10xH13
M6X15

STEP1

STEP2

N1

M1

V1 H13

H4 T
T

H13

N1

T

T



22 / 31

16

<16>

U 2x

8xH4
ST 4.2x25

10xH13
M6X15

STEP1
STEP2

U

U

N1

M1

H13
H13

U U

T
N1

V1

H4



23 / 31

4xH13
M6X1517

<17>

Q1 1x

P1 1x

STEP1

STEP2

P1

Q1

T

T

K1

K1

Q1 P1

H13

H13

T



24 / 31

R1 1x

S1 1x

4xH13
M6X1518

<18>

STEP1

STEP2

L1

U

U

R1

S1

L1

R1

S1
H13

H13

U



25 / 31

19

W1 6x

<19>

12xH13
M6X15

STEP1 STEP2

W1
W1

H13

W1 W1 W1

W1
W1

W1

W1



26 / 31

20

X1 6x

<20>

12xH13
M6X15

STEP1
STEP2

H13

X1 X1 X1

X1
X1

X1

X1 X1

X1



27 / 31

21

I3 1x

<21>

I4 1x

8xH4
ST 4.2x25

I3

I4

09 07

H4

H4

STEP1 STEP2



28 / 31

22

<22>

26

4xH4
ST 4.2x25

4xH6
ST 4.2x70

1x

H4

H6

26

I4
I3



29 / 31

23

<23>

G1 2x

24xH13
M6X15

H13

G1 G1

G2

G2

G2

G2

G2

G2

G2G1

G2 6x



30 / 31

24

<24>

10xH4
ST 4.2x25

H4

G2

07

10



31 / 31

25

<25>

8xHS
D8X180

J

TT

12xTT

J

1xJ


